## First Spiritual Temple



"As the sunflower turns its face to the light of the sun, so Spiritualism turns the face of humanity to the light of truth."

First Spiritual Temple
An Interfaith Spiritualist
Temple Community

Founded June 28, 1883



Marcellus Seth Ayer, Founder 1839-1921

www.fst.org

## **Membership Information**

Thank you for considering joining our Temple Community. By joining the First Spiritual Temple, you become a full member of our community, with full voting rights and privileges.

Unlike many other Spiritualist churches, you do not have to relinquish your membership to any other house of worship or spiritual community to be welcomed as a member of the First Spiritual Temple.

The First Spiritual Temple arose from the emerging Modern Spiritualist Movement of the latter half of the nineteenth century. Our founder was a free-thinking and progressive advocate of Spiritualism as an interfaith experience that had both religious and secular implications.

Joining our Temple community requires the following:

- Downloading the <u>FST Charter</u>.
- Downloading the FST Articles of Faith and Guiding Principles.
- Downloading the FST By-Laws.
- Downloading the <u>FST New Member Application</u>.

You may also request that the New Membership Package be surfaced mailed to you by emailing Rev. Simeon and providing him with your name and mailing address. Once you review the required documents, simply fill out the FST New Member Application (it is a fillable form) and either surface mail it to:

FIRST SPIRITUAL TEMPLE 104 Van Gaasbeck St. Kingston NY 12401-4060

or email it to <a href="mailto:revsimeon@fst.org">revsimeon@fst.org</a>

If approved by our Board of Directors, you will receive, via email or surface mail, a Certificate of Membership within a few days.

Thank you, again, for considering joining our community.

Your tax-deductible donation to the First Spiritual Temple helps support our many missions and ministries.



Donate